sale of substantially all of the assets as if the sale had been
completed prior to June 30, 2000.

   The proforma statements of operations may not be indicative of the
results that would have actually occurred if the sale of assets had
been discontinued effective as of the beginning of the respective
periods shown. The proforma financial statements should be read in
conjunction with the Company's: 1)audited consolidated financial
statements and notes thereto included in the Form 10-KSB and Annual
Report for the fiscal year ended December 31, 1999; 2) Form 10-QSB for
the quarters ended March 31, 2000 and June 30, 2000; and 3) Schedule
14A - Preliminary Proxy Statement dated April 15, 2000.

   F-1

   PASW, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2000

   Historical   Proforma
   Consolidated  Proforma   Consolidated
   June 30, 2000 Adjustments June 30, 000

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $  717,156  $   $   717,156
Accounts receivable, net of
 allowance for bad debts   102,301   (91,497)(1)   10,804
Prepaid expenses   53,688   _________   53,688
 Total current assets   873,145   (91,497)   781,648

Fixed assets, net of
 depreciation   318,032  (129,042)(1)   188,990

Investments   1,000,000   1,000,000
Marketable securities   2,328,750 (2) 2,328,750
Other assets   19,038  ___________   19,038

Total assets   $2,210,215   $2,108,211   $4,318,426

Current liabilities
Accounts payable and
 accrued expenses   $  310,758   $ 377,500(3)$ 688,258

Total current liabilities 310,758   377,500   688,258

Deferred revenues   143,164   (143,164)(4)
Minority interest   1,400   1,400

Stockholders' equity
Common stock   4,501   4,501
Additional paid in
   capital   5,939,750   5,939,750
Accumulated deficit   (4,293,866)   1,873,875   (2,419,991)
Cumulative adjustment for
 currency translation   104,508   __________   104,508
Total stockholders'
  equity   1,754,893   1,873,875   3,628,768

   $2,210,215   $2,108,211   $4,318,426

   F-2

   PASW, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED
   CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. To record the sale of accounts receivable and fixed assets of the
PSI Softworks, Inc. subsidiary.

2. To record the receipt of 90,000 shares of NSIL common stock at $25
7/8 the closing price of the stock on August 31, 2000.

3. To record additional accrued expenses related to vacations, options
and other expenses associated with the sale.

4. To record the elimination of deferred revenue resulting from the